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Staff Directory 

 
Jason Schwartz 
Director, Partnerships for Parks 
212.360.1310 
Jason.Schwartz@parks.nyc.gov 
JSchwartz@cityparksfoundation.org 
 
 
Program Management 
 
Whitney Files 
Director, Volunteer Program 
212.360.8120 
Whitney.Files@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Melissa Garcia 
Director, Catalyst Program  
212.360.8194 
Melissa.Garcia@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Jordan Pender 
Director, Technical Assistance Program 
212.360.1370 
Jordan.Pender@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Mary Price 
Senior Director, Outreach Program, Bronx, Brooklyn & Staten Island 
212.360.8122 
Mary.Price@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Sabina Saragoussi 
Director, Outreach Program, Manhattan & Queens 
212.360.8196 
Sabina.Saragoussi@parks.nyc.gov 
 
 
Citywide Staff 
 
Kristy Di Cario 
Program Assistant  
212.360.3474 
Kristy.DiCario@parks.nyc.gov 
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Adam Kaufman (One-Time Volunteer Opportunities for Individuals and Groups) 
Volunteer Projects Manager 
212.360.8156 
Adam.Kaufman@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Anne LaFond 
Technical Assistance Art Director  
212.788.8077 
Anne.Lafond@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Brian Pham (Corporate Volunteer Opportunities) 
Corporate Program Manager 
212.360.3464 
Brian.Pham@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Channaly Philipp 
Technical Assistance Coordinator – Grants & Resource Development 
212.676.1929 
Channaly.Philipp@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Carla J. Robinson 
Coordinator for Community Visioning and Planning, Catalyst Program 
212.408.0282 
Carla.Robinson@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Eileen S. Remor 
Volunteer Events Manager 
212.360.8126 
Eileen.Remor@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Leah Worrell 
Technical Assistance Coordinator – Organizational Development 
212.676.6054 
Leah.Worrell@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Vacant 
Technical Assistance Coordinator – Communications and People Make Parks 
212.227.3626 
 
Vacant 
Volunteer Program Associate 
212.360.8121 
 
Vacant 
Volunteer Program Database Administrator 
212.360.8140 
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Bronx Staff 
 
Carlos Martinez (Soundview Park) 
Catalyst Coordinator, Waterfront Park Activities 
(w) 212.788.8067, (c) 646.660.1997 
CMartinez@cityparksfoundation.org 
 
Anthony Martinez 
Outreach Coordinator, Bronx 
718.430.1861 
Anthony.Martinez@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 1: Port Morris, Mott Haven, The hub, Melrose 
Community Board 2: Hunt's Point, Longwood 
Community Board 3: Crotona Park, Claremont Village, Concourse Village, Woodstock, 
Morrisania 
Community Board 4: Concourse, Highbridge, Concourse Village, Mount Eden 
Community Board 5: University Heights, Mount Hope, Tremont, Morris Heights 
Community Board 6: Belmont, East Tremont, Bronx Park South,West Farms 
Community Board 7: Norwood, University Heights, Jerome Park, Bedford Park, Fordham, 
Kingsbridge Heights 
Community Board 8: Riverdale, Spuyten Duyvil, Van Cortlandt Village, Kingsbridge, 
Kingsbridge Heights, Fieldston, Marble Hill 
Community Board 9: Bronx River, Soundview, Harding Park, Castle Hill, Parkchester, 
Classon Point 
Community Board 10: Co-Op City, City Island, Spencer Estates,Throgs Neck, Country Club, 
Zerega, Westchester Square, Pelham Bay, Schuylerville, Edgewater, Locust Point, Silver 
Beach 
Community Board 11: Morris Park, Pelham Parkway, Pelham Gardens, Allerton, Bronxdale, 
Laconial, Van Nest 
Community Board 12: Edenwald, Wakefield, Woodlawn, Fish Bay, Eastchester, Olinville, 
Baychester 
 
Vacant  
Outreach Coordinator, Bronx 
718.430.4641 
 
 
Brooklyn Staff 
 
Anthony Feliciano (Kaiser Park) 
Catalyst Coordinator, Citywide Activities 
(w) 212.442.7677, (c) 347.325.5317 
AFeliciano@cityparksfoundation.org 
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Hassan King  
Outreach Coordinator, Brooklyn 
718.965. 8907 
Hassan.King@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 1: Greenpoint, Williamsburg, Bushwick 
Community Board 2: Brooklyn Heights, Boerum Hill, Downtown, Dumbo, Vinegar Hill, Fort 
Greene, Clinton Hill  
Community Board 3: Bedford-Stuyvesant, Stuyvesant Heights, Weeksville, Ocean Hill  
Community Board 4: Bushwick, Ridgewood  
Community Board 5:  Cypress Hills, City Line, New Lots, Spring Creek, Starrett City, 
Broadway Junction Community Board 8: Prospect Heights, Crown Heights, Weeksville  
Community Board 9: Prospect-Lefferts Gardens, Wingate, Crown Heights 
 
Frank Filatro  
Outreach Coordinator, Brooklyn 
718.965.8902 
Frank.Filatro@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 6: Park Slope, Red Hook, Carroll Gardens, Cobble Hill, Columbia 
Waterfront Community Board  
Community Board 7: Windsor Terrace, Sunset Park, Greenwood Heights 
Community Board 10: Bay Ridge, Dyker Heights,  
Community Board 11: Bensonhurst, Bath Beach 
Community Board 12: Parts of Ditmas, Borough Park 
Community Board 13: Sea Gate, Coney Island, Brighton Beach 
Community Board 14: Parts of Flatbush and Ditmas 
Community Board 15: Gravesend, Home Crest, Sheepshead Bay, Plumb Beach, Gerritsen 
Beach, Manhattan Beach 
Community Board 17: Rugby, Remsen Village, East Flatbush 
Community Board 18: Canarsie, Paerdegat Basin, Flatlands, Marine Park, Bergen Beach 
 
Vacant  
Outreach Coordinator, Brooklyn 
718.965.8992 
 
 
Manhattan Staff 
 
Bethany Bingham (East River Park) 
Catalyst Coordinator, Greenway Activities 
212.442.0223 
BBingham@cityparksfoundation.org 
 
Kirsti Bambridge  
Outreach Coordinator, Manhattan 
212.408.0216 
Kirsti.Bambridge@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 1: Financial District, Battery Park City, Civic Center, Tribeca, Chinatown 
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Community Board 2: Soho, West Village, Little Italy 
Community Board 3: Lower East Side, East Village, Chinatown 
Community Board 5: Midtown, Theater District, Garment District, Union Square 
Community Board 6: Murray Hill, Gramercy, Stuyvesant Town 
 
Seth Jones  
Outreach Coordinator, Manhattan 
212.408.0230 
Seth.Jones@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 4: Chelsea, Flatiron 
Community Board 7: Upper West Side, Lincoln Square 
Community Board 9: Manhattanville, Hamilton Heights, Morningside Heights, Striver’s Row  
Community Board 10: West Harlem, Sugar Hill  
 
Yekaterina Gluzberg  
Outreach Coordinator, Manhattan 
212.408.0283 
Yekaterina.Gluzberg@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 8: Upper East Side, Yorkville 
Community Board 11: Harlem, Mount Morris Historic District, Spanish Harlem 
Community Board 12: Northern Manhattan, Washington Heights, Inwood, Fort George   
 
Vacant  
Outreach Coordinator, Manhattan 
212.408.0214 
 
 
Queens Staff 
 
Kyle Richard  
Community Coordinator, Greening Western Queens Program 
917.613.5724 
KRichard@CityParksFoundation.org 
 
Claudette Ramos  
Outreach Coordinator, Queens 
718.520.5961 
Claudette.Ramos@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 7: Flushing, Whitestone, Malba Estates, College Point, Bayside 
Community Board 8: Fresh Meadows, Jamaica Estates, Hollis, Hollis Hills, Briarwood, 
Hillcrest, Jamaica Hills  
Community Board 10: Ozone Park, South Ozone Park, Howard Beach 
Community Board 11: Bayside, Auburndale, Oakland Gardens, Little Neck, Douglaston 
Community Board 12: Jamaica, South Jamaica, Hollis, Saint Albans, Springfield Gardens 
Community Board 13: Bellerose, Queens Village, Cambria Heights, Brookville, Laurelton, 
Rosedale 
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Community Board 14: Rockaway Beach, Far Rockaway, Broad Channel, Arverne, 
Edgemere, Belle Harbor, Neponsit  
 
Joseph Block  
Outreach Coordinator, Queens 
718.520.5913 
Joseph.Block@parks.nyc.gov 
Community Board 1: Astoria, Long Island City (LIC) 
Community Board 2: Woodside, Sunnyside  
Community Board 3: Jackson Heights, East Elmhurst 
Community Board 4: Elmhurst, Corona 
Community Board 5: Middle Village, Maspeth, Ridgewood, Glendale 
Community Board 6: Forest Hills and Kew Gardens 
Community Board 9: Woodhaven, Ozone Park, Kew Gardens Hills 
 
Vacant  
Outreach Coordinator, Queens 
718.520.5948 
 
 
Staten Island Staff 
 
Stefanie Gutierrez  
Outreach Coordinator, Staten Island 
Stefanie.Gutierrez@parks.nyc.gov 
718.390.8016 
Community Board 1: Mariners Harbor, Arlington, Port Richmond, Graniteville, Westerleigh, 
Livingston, West Brighton, New Brighton, Saint George, Thompkinsville, Stapleton, Grymes 
Hill, Fox Hills, Park Hill, Rosebank 
Community Board 2: New Dorp, South Beach, Midland Beach, Arrochar, Grasmere 
Community Board 3: Tottenville, Bloomingdale, Mount Loretto, Prince's Bay, Hugenot 
Beach, Hugenot, Great Kills, Annadale, Arden Heights 
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